THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PORT COQUITLAM
‘DEVELOPMENT PROCEDURES BYLAW, 2013, NO. 3849"

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT

NO. bVP00103

Issued to: BURKHILL DEVELOPMENTS LTD., INC. NO. BC1179532
(Owner as defined in the Local Government Act, hereinafter referred to as
the Permittee)

Address: 1597 ANGELO AVENUE
PORT COQUITLAM, BC
V3B 1C8
1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the
Bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied by this
permit.
2. This Development Variance Permit applies to and only to those lands within the

Municipality described below, and any and all buildings, structure and other
development thereon:

Address: 2472 CHILCOTT AVENUE

Legal Description:  LOT 100 DISTRICT LOT 3880 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER
DISTRICT PLAN 33089

P.1.D.: 006-852-645

3. The Zoning bylaw (Bylaw No. 3630) is varied as follows:

i.  the Table 2.2: Residential Zones Subdivision Regulations RS4 minimum lot
frontage requirement for Lot 3 is varied from 9.5 m to 7.62 m as depicted in
the survey attached to and forming part of this permit; and

ii.  the Table 2.4: Residential Zones RS4 maximum floor area ratio requirement is
varied for Lot 1 and Lot 2 from 0.50 to 0.75 to accommodate the inclusion of
basement floor areas as depicted in the architectural plans attached to and
forming part of this permit.

4. The land described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms
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and conditions and provisions of this permit.

5. This permit shall lapse if the Permittee does not substantially commence the
construction, or the first phase of a phased development, permitted by this permit
within two (2) years of the date of this permit.

6. This permit is not a building permit.
APPROVED BY COUNCIL THE DAY OF MONTH 2025.
SIGNED THIS DAY OF MONTH 2025.

Mayor

Corporate Officer

| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS UPON
WHICH THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED.

Applicant (or Authorized Agent or Representative
of Applicant)
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Benchmark Notes:
Slevations Are Geodetic
Refarred to Monument: 313
Monument Elevation: 16.946m

Property.
Property dimensions shown are derived from current legal survey

Offsets o property lnes are not to be used o define boundories.

Refr to curent certificate(s) of tll for odditional, existng or pending charges.

General:

Tnis plan shows the location of visile feotures only, and does not indicate buried sarvicss that may exist on or around the subjct site

Features shown without dimensions should be confirmed with Terra Pocific Land Surveying Ltd

Buiding location based on survey ties to visible erterior surfoces unless otherwise noted.

Tress species and dimensions should be confirmed by qualiied arborist. shaded orea is not an indication of drip line focation unless specifically fabefec.
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Notes:

Storm and Sanitary Pipe Sizes shown are token from

the Asbuilts as shomn on the City of Port Coquitiam  GiS map.
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GENERAL NOTES:

THESE DRANINGS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE FROPERTY OF CR DESIGN & DRAFTING AND
VAYNOT REPRCDLCED N WHOLE ORI PART WITHOUT THE BIRESSED

PERISION OF THE SWVE,

THESE DRAVIIGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO CONFORM TO CUFRENT RESTDENTIAL
STANDEADS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE AWD THE BC. BULDING CODE, 202¢

e

THE BULOER 1S RESPONSISLE FOR ISURING THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION CONFORYS

TOLOCA, PROVINCIAL 4D NATIOIAL EUTLDING CODES AXD BYAVS,

THE BUILDER SHALL INSTALL AL WATERALS EQUENT, AID COMPONENTS
ACCCRDHNCE WITH NANUFACTURERS ISTRUCTIONS AND ACCEPTED METHCDS OF

600D BULDING PRACTICE

DINENSIONS SHOMN WIL ALIAYS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. DO NOT SOALE

DRANINGS.
R OFSIGN & DRAFTING HAS 16 ERY EFFORT TO INSLRE ACCURACY 1D
:

O CHECK_AND VERIFY AL DIVENSIONS, MATERIALS, AND SPECFICATIONS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY  ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL B2 BROUGHT T0 OLR

ATTENTION INNEDIATELY S0 CORRECTIONS CAIN B2 HADE.

ICAL JFORNATION HAS SEEN. CBTAIED FOM 4
RECISTERED B.C. LAND SURVEVOR ENGINEER. 5 WE RELY O TS TORHATION,

WE ARE NOT RESPONSIELE FOR ANY ERRORS WHIOH

USE OF THE SURVEY P, IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO BNSURE THAT

SITEDATATS CORECT.

LLDINENSIONS SHOWN 01 THE SITE LN AND LOCATION OF A EXSEVENTS CR.
RIGHT OF VAYS ARE T0 66 APROIED 81 BULDING  AUTHORITIES BEFQFE

COMNEICING CONSTRUCTION
(GRADE 15 TO SLOPE & NINHUM OF THO PERCENT,

A FROM THE STRUCTURE FOR

SURFACE WATER RUN-OFF. THE BULLDER IS RESFONSIELE FOR REQUIRED SHALES,
A0 TO ENSURE THAT  ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN ARE ACTLRATE
BEFORE. EXCAVATION TACES PLACE, THIS IS BTREVELY IVPORTANT TO ENSURE

THAT EXSTIVG OVERLAND VATER RLOW PATTERNS ARE MAINTAINED.

ANY RETADIING WALLS THAT ARE REQURED ARE T0 8 BULT ACCOROING T0 THE
LOCAL BUILDING CODE, GOOD BULDING PRACTICE, OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
PLAS | SPECIFICATIONS, VD ARE ENTIRELY THE RESFOSIBLTY OF THE BUILDES,

ALL STRUCTURAL LOMD-BEARDIG ELEVENTS TO B BULT A5 PER

LooL NG

CODE, G000 BUILDING PRACTICE AND STRUCTURAL PLANS | SPECIICATIONS, AND.

BRE NTIRELY THE RESPONSTBILTY OF THE BUTLOER.

NOTES:

L TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL LOAD BEARING

REFER'
STRUCTURAL ELEENTS.
(FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS, POSTS, BEAHS,

TRUSSES, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.
BUILDER TO CONFIRI ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS FOR TUSS, SHOWERS, FIREPLACES AND

SIMILAR WITH MANUPACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ALL DRAVIN WALLS INCLUDE SHEATHING / DRYWALL THICKNESS.

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF THE SHEATHING.
INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE CENTER TO CENTER OF THE INTERIOR WALLS.

CONC. SL28,

ToTHE TP O

mnmass OF OO ASEVBLIES ARE BISEDON -

TO 112" FOR

D 1 ROGOUSTS (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

126G

HESTING AN VENTILATION SYSTEN
15 PR 83254 BC SULOG CODE 2026

2w

THE DLCTED FORCED AIR HEATIVG SYSTEN SHALL
) PROVIDE SUPFLY ATR THROLGH THE DUCTING TO
1) EACH BEDROOM,
D501 O SV T o,

DTLTISIONOE TSN ST, m
D, ToAT

A POINT FROM WHLCH THE DLCTING
) DRAN SUPPLY AR THROUGH DUCTING T
13T W A EGUNAL] DIATER 0 A LT 1

) LEALEDUCTIGVITH AN EQUNAENT UETER O AT ST T o

D) FAVEA FIRNACE AR CROULATING Fo SET T0 AU

IMINLENGTH,

6 APRINCIPAL
A) SERVICES ADHELLING INIT THAT

THE PRINCIPAL

J24u0) 8009

@0\/\
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ARTICLE L1 3.1, 1S GREATER THAN-10°C,

1145 OWY 1 STOREY
1) DOES HOT HAVE A DUCTED FORCEDAAI% HEATIVG SYSTEN, D

DAELOOED I 401 RN D TSI ONECNMOH M,
FLOOR, A

£t gt
) ARE LOCATED AT LEAST 1 800 M ABOVE THE

DR CORSTUCTED T ek G 55

REQUIRED HEATING 40D VENTILATION SYSTENS
93321 BCBUILDING CODE 201

1 RESIDENTIAL

‘SUAL B EQUIFPED T HEATIVG FACILITES CONFORMIIG 10 THISSECTION.

BE EQUFPED WITH

TOTHIS SEC
DESIGH TEVPERATLRES
93331 BCBUILDING CODE 201

INDOOR DESIGN TEMPERATLRES
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NOTE

3
REFER T0 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL LOAD BEARING

NTS (FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS, POSTS, BEAMS, TRUSSES, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.)
BUILDER TO CONFIRM ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS FOR TUBS, SHOWERS, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR WITH

MANUPACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
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